10-30-1998 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office ONLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100865024 To the Honorable Commissions d the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Name: 10-20-98 Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street Individual(s) Association ___State:_Ca_ZIP:_ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Palo Alto \mathbf{x} Corporation-State of California Other Individual(s) citizenship... Association ☐ General Partnership_ Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Corporation-State of Delaware Assignment Merger Other. Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other . designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 47 concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Henry Klein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 1,190.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5670 Wilshire Boulevard Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 2100 08-2025 ZIP: 90036 City: Los Angeles (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: Ca DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/29/1998 DHEUYEN 00000194 082025 2092202 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. M. Iris Hess Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0027

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Page 2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,011,590	10/29/96	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,012,841	10/29/96	COPYJET
2,014,084	11/5/96	PA-RISC
2,015,875	11/12/96	НР
2,015,876	11/12/96	HEWLETT PACKARD
2,017,762	11/19/96	ECLIPSE
2,017,918	11/19/96	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,028,673	1/7/97	ENTRIA
2,031,001	1/14/97	AQI
2,031,002	1/14/97	COLOR KINESIS
2,037,409	2/11/97	EXEMPLAR
2,044,128	3/11/97	STARLINK
2,044,673	3/11/97	INTELLIGENT AQ
2,050,482	4/8/97	CERJAC
2,054,55 5	4/22/97	PALMVUE DESIGN
2,055,996	4/22/97	FORERUNNER
2,057,747	4/29/97	COLORSMART
2,061,483	5/13/97	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,065,140	5/27/97	НР
2,067,314	6/3/97	НР
2,069,931	6/10/97	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,070,017	6/10/97	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,070,019	6/10/97	HP
2,072,308	6/17/97	OPENCALL
2,073,969	6/24/97	HEWLETT PACKARD
2,074,046	6/24/97	HEWLETT PACKARD
2,082,904	7/29/97	MEASUREWARE

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
2,092,202	8/26/97	CODERUNNER
2,095,662	9/9/97	OMNIGO
2,099,395	9/23/97	SMART CONTACT
2,106,332	10/21/97	STRESSWRITER
2,111,257	11/4/97	NETBEAMIR
2,124,156	12/23/97	DESKDIRECT
2,128,976	1/13/98	FORERUNNER LOGO
2,129,323	1/13/98	MOPIER
2,131,045	1/20/98	QUALITY 1 ON 1
2,132,406	1/27/98	GOSQL
2,132,953	1/27/98	KAYAK
2,134,023	2/3/98	HP RTL
2,137,261	2/17/98	VERSATEST
2,137,836	2/17/98	LASERJET COMPANION
2,139,715	2/24/98	IMAGEPOINT
2,145,756	3/24/98	PRAESIDIUM
2,147,533	3/31/98	HP PERFORMANCE PROGRAM LOGO
2,154,803	5/5/98	HP PRINTER READY LOGO
2,155,141	5/5/98	SUNPOWER
2,157,245	5/12/98	SURESTORE DESIGN

Schedule A United States

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
2,011,590	10/29/96	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,012,841	10/29/96	COPYJET
2,014,084	11/5/96	PA-RISC
2,015,875	11/12/96	HP
2,015,876	11/12/96	HEWLETT PACKARD
2,017,762	11/19/96	ECLIPSE
2,017,918	11/19/96	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,028,673	1/7/97	ENTRIA
2,031,001	1/14/97	AQI
2,031,002	1/14/97	COLOR KINESIS
2,037,409	2/11/97	EXEMPLAR
2,044,128	3/11/97	STARLINK
2,044,673	3/11/97	INTELLIGENT AQ
2,050,482	4/8/97	CERJAC
2,054,555	4/22/97	PALMVUE DESIGN
2,055,996	4/22/97	FORERUNNER
2,057,747	4/29/97	COLORSMART
2,061,483	5/13/97	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,065,140	5/27/97	HP
2,067,314	6/3/97	HP
2,069,931	6/10/97	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,070,017	6/10/97	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
2,070,019	6/10/97	HP
2,072,308	6/17/97	OPENCALL
2,073,969	6/24/97	HEWLETT PACKARD
2,074,046	6/24/97	HEWLETT PACKARD
2,082,904	7/29/97	MEASUREWARE

Page

Schedule A United States

Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,092,202	8/26/97	CODERUNNER
2,095,662	9/9/97	OMNIGO
2,099,395	9/23/97	SMART CONTACT
2,106,332	10/21/97	STRESSWRITER
2,111,257	11/4/97	NETBEAMIR
2,124,156	12/23/97	DESKDIRECT
2,128,976	1/13/98	FORERUNNER LOGO
2,129,323	1/13/98	MOPIER
2,131,045	1/20/98	QUALITY 1 ON 1
2,132,406	1/27/98	GOSQL
2,132,953	1/27/98	KAYAK
2,134,023	2/3/98	HP RTL
2,137,261	2/17/98	VERSATEST
2,137,836	2/17/98	LASERJET COMPANION
2,139,715	2/24/98	IMAGEPOINT
2,145,756	3/24/98	PRAESIDIUM
2,147,533	3/31/98	HP PERFORMANCE PROGRAM LOGO
2,154,803	5/5/98	HP PRINTER READY LOGO
2,155,141	5/5/98	SUNPOWER
2,157,245	5/12/98	SURESTORE DESIGN

Page

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
9227073
AUTHENTICATION:
07-30-98
DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

8330

2858384

981292196